ODP Proceedings, Initial Reports, Volume 208

Chapter 6, Table T8. Stratigraphic ranges and relative abundances for selected planktonic foraminifer taxa, Site 1265.
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85.74 | S

90.73 | S
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102.76 | S

107.27 | S
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124.08 | S

129.06 | S

13336 | S

139.80 | S

145.78 | S

150.38 | S

156.59 | S

16234 | S

167.50 | S

171.54 | S

17732 S

182.69 | S

188.80 | S

192.02| S

198.13| S

249.39 | S

27710 | S

283.96 | S

32049 | S

340.64 | S

Depth
(mbsf)

0.00
4.73
9.46
14.63
18.53
23.93
28.58
32.98

37.61

42.85

47.62
52.37

56.89
66.83

76.12

79.46
85.29
89.89
95.20
99.29
104.86

109.63

114.10

117.30

123.90

128.61

132.58

137.92

142.59

147.39

151.11

156.20

161.46
166.27

170.02
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180.77 | 204.08 | S
184.00 | 208.59 | S

187.43 | 21195 | S

194.50 | 219.82 | S

199.78 | 22543 | S

199.64 | 232.62 | S
209.34 | 23792 | S

213.46 | 243.21

218.91

223.86 | 257.31

22398 | 25743 | S

228.18 | 261.14 | S

23247 | 26592 | S
237.73 | 27192 | S

242.41

247.61

256.97 | 295.00 | S

266.46 | 305.91

27446 | 31524 |38 A | M

274.68 | 315.46 | 38| A | M | Minor downhole contamination

274.88 | 31566 |38 | R

275.03 | 315.81

275.08 | 31586 |38| A | G

27518 | 31596 |38 | A | G

276.16 | 316.94 | S
276.68 | 318.79 | S

278.21

285.56 | 328.05| S

296.21

309.26 | 355.04 | S

Hole, core, section,
interval (cm)

208-

1265B-1H-1, 0-1

1265B-1H-CC

1265A-1H-CC

1265B-2H-CC
1265A-2H-CC

1265B-3H-CC
1265A-3H-CC

1265B-4H-CC
1265A-4H-CC

1265B-5H-CC
1265A-5H-CC

1265B-6H-CC
1265A-6H-CC

1265A-7H-CC

1265A-8H-CC

1265B-9H-CC
1265A-9H-CC

1265B-10H-CC
1265A-10H-CC
1265B-11H-CC
1265A-11H-CC

1265B-12H-CC
1265A-12H-CC
1265B-13H-CC
1265A-13H-CC
1265B-14H-CC
1265A-14H-CC
1265B-15H-CC
1265A-15H-CC
1265B-16H-CC
1265A-16H-CC
1265B-17H-CC
1265A-17H-CC
1265B-18H-CC
1265A-18H-CC
1265B-19H-CC
1265A-19H-CC
1265B-20H-CC
1265A-20H-CC
1265B-21H-CC
1265A-21H-CC
1265B-22H-CC
1265A-22H-CC
1265B-23H-CC
1265A-23H-CC

1265B-25H-1, 66-67

1265B-25H-1, 78-79
1265A-24H-CC
1265B-25H-CC
1265A-25H-CC
1265B-26H-CC
1265A-26H-CC
1265A-27H-CC
1265A-28H-CC

1265A-29H-6, 148-149 | 274.36 | 315.14 |38 | A | M

1265A-29H-7, 8-9

1265A-29H-7, 30-31

1265A-29H-7, 50-51

1265A-29H-7, 65-66

1265A-29H-7, 70-71

1265A-29H-7, 80-81

1265A-29H-7, 128-129 | 275.66 | 316.44 |38 | A | M

1265A-29H-CC
1265A-30H-CC
1265A-31H-CC
1265A-32H-CC
1265A-33H-CC
1265A-34X-CC
1265A-35X-CC

barren.

frequent, r =rare, b

poor. Occurrence: a = abundant, c = common, f =

= good, M = moderate, P =

barren. Preservation: G

>38-um size fraction. Abundance: A = abundant , C = common, R =rare, B

>63-um size fraction, 38 =

Notes: Preparation: S



Chapter 6, Table T8. Stratigraphic ranges and relative abundances for selected planktonic foraminifer taxa, Site 1265. (See table notes. Continued

on next 13 pages.)
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1265B-1H-1, 0-1 0.00 000 S|A |G c fof c fof|f f r r fof
1265B-1H-CC 4.73 473 | S|A| G f f
1265A-1H-CC 946 | 11.08| S| A | G r r c ¢ f|f f ¢ r r|f r r clr r r r
1265B-2H-CC 1463 | 16.08| S| A | G f
1265A-2H-CC 1853 2126 S| A | G f c f fof fof|f f r r f for
1265B-3H-CC 2393 | 2681 |S|A| G f
1265A-3H-CC 28.58| 3188 | S |A| G c f [ r flr rf r f
1265B-4H-CC 3298 | 3725 S| A |G r f
1265A-4H-CC 3761 | 4251 S| A |G f f flf ror f
1265B-5H-CC 4285 4955| S| A |G
1265A-5H-CC 4762 | 5432| S |A| G f f f f
1265B-6H-CC 5237 | 5994 | S | A| M | Reworking f
1265A-6H-CC 56.89| 6474| S| A| G f f f r
1265A-7H-CC 66.83 | 7501 | S | A| G | Reworking? d d r c f
1265A-8H-CC 7612 | 8574 S| A |G f f c r f
1265B-9H-CC 79.46 | 90.73| S | A| G | Reworked r [ f ror
1265A-9H-CC 8529 | 9641 | S | A| G r C ror
1265B-10H-CC 89.89 | 102.76 | S | A | M | Reworking
1265A-10H-CC 95.20 | 107.27 | S | A| G | Reworking f f
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1265A-14H-CC 132.58 | 15038 | S | A | G
1265B-15H-CC 137.92| 15659 | S | A | G
1265A-15H-CC 142,59 | 16234 | S | A| G
1265B-16H-CC 147.39| 16750 | S | A | G
1265A-16H-CC 151.11 | 171.54 | S | C |[M-P| Reworking, heavy fragmentation
1265B-17H-CC 156.20 | 17732 S | A | G
1265A-17H-CC 161.46 | 182.69 | S | C | M | Reworking, heavy fragmentation
1265B-18H-CC 166.27 | 18880 | S | A | G
1265A-18H-CC 170.02 | 192.02| S| C| P Reworking, dissolution
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Table T8 (continued).
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1265B-1H-1, 0-1 0.00 000 S|A|G r f r
1265B-1H-CC 4.73 473 S|A| G
1265A-1H-CC 9.46| 11.08| S| A| G f
1265B-2H-CC 1463 | 1608 S| A| G
1265A-2H-CC 1853 | 2126 | S| A| G for r rf f
1265B-3H-CC 2393 | 2681|S | A |G r f
1265A-3H-CC 28.58| 3188| S| A |G ror r f of|f f r r f]f f r
1265B-4H-CC 3298 | 3725/ S| A| G f f f f
1265A-4H-CC 3761 | 4251 | S| A| G r r f flc foor
1265B-5H-CC 42.85| 4955 S| A| G f f f
1265A-5H-CC 47.62| 5432|S | A| G fof|r f flr r flf r c c f
1265B-6H-CC 52.37 | 59.94| S | A | M | Reworking f|f f f f of
1265A-6H-CC 56.89 | 64.74| S | A| G f oc|f c flr r oc f
1265A-7H-CC 66.83 | 7501 | S | A| G | Reworking? c| f r f f f
1265A-8H-CC 76.12| 8574 S| A |G f f
1265B-9H-CC 79.46 | 90.73| S | A| G | Reworked r f f r
1265A-9H-CC 8529 | 96.41|S | A |G r fof f
1265B-10H-CC 89.89 | 102.76 | S | A | M | Reworking
1265A-10H-CC 95.20 | 107.27| S | A | G | Reworking r
1265B-11H-CC 99.29 | 112.71| S | A [M-P| Reworking
1265A-11H-CC 104.86 | 118.63 | S | A | G | Reworking, rare morozovellids r
1265B-12H-CC 109.63 | 124.08 | S | A | G
1265A-12H-CC 11410 | 129.06 | S | A | G | Reworking
1265B-13H-CC 11730 | 13336 | S | A| G
1265A-13H-CC 12390 | 139.80| S | A | G | Reworking
1265B-14H-CC 128.61 | 145.78 | S | A | G | Reworking
1265A-14H-CC 132.58 | 15038 | S | A| G
1265B-15H-CC 13792 | 15659 | S | A | G
1265A-15H-CC 14259 | 16234 | S | A | G
1265B-16H-CC 14739 | 16750 | S | A | G
1265A-16H-CC 151.11 | 171.54 | S | C |[M-P| Reworking, heavy fragmentation
1265B-17H-CC 156.20 | 17732 S | A | G
1265A-17H-CC 161.46 | 182.69 | S | C | M | Reworking, heavy fragmentation
1265B-18H-CC 166.27 | 188.80 | S | A | G
1265A-18H-CC 170.02 | 192.02| S| C| P Reworking, dissolution
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Table T8 (continued).
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1265B-1H-1, 0-1 0.00 000 S|A|G
1265B-1H-CC 4.73 473 S|A| G
1265A-1H-CC 9.46| 11.08| S| A| G
1265B-2H-CC 1463 | 1608 S| A| G
1265A-2H-CC 1853 | 2126 | S| A| G
1265B-3H-CC 2393 | 2681|S | A |G
1265A-3H-CC 28.58| 3188| S| A |G
1265B-4H-CC 3298 | 3725/ S| A| G
1265A-4H-CC 3761 | 4251 | S| A| G
1265B-5H-CC 42.85| 4955 S| A| G
1265A-5H-CC 47.62| 5432|S | A| G r
1265B-6H-CC 5237 | 5994 | S | A| M | Reworking
1265A-6H-CC 56.89 | 64.74| S |A| G c| f f
1265A-7H-CC 66.83 | 7501 | S | A| G | Reworking? f f f c|r
1265A-8H-CC 76.12| 8574 S| A |G f f r f roc r
1265B-9H-CC 79.46 | 90.73| S | A| G | Reworked f ror r r r f|f f
1265A-9H-CC 8529 | 96.41|S | A |G c r r r r
1265B-10H-CC 89.89 | 102.76 | S | A | M | Reworking f flf f
1265A-10H-CC 95.20 | 107.27 | S | A | G | Reworking r f r for r
1265B-11H-CC 99.29 | 112.71| S | A [M-P| Reworking f
1265A-11H-CC 104.86 | 118.63 | S | A | G | Reworking, rare morozovellids r f f f r r f
1265B-12H-CC 109.63 | 124.08 | S | A | G f
1265A-12H-CC 11410 | 129.06 | S | A | G | Reworking r c r f f[f r r
1265B-13H-CC 11730 | 13336 | S | A| G f r
1265A-13H-CC 12390 | 139.80| S | A | G | Reworking r r r f|f f
1265B-14H-CC 128.61 | 145.78 | S | A | G | Reworking f
1265A-14H-CC 132.58 | 15038 | S | A| G r f ror f
1265B-15H-CC 13792 | 15659 | S | A | G f f
1265A-15H-CC 14259 | 16234 | S | A | G r
1265B-16H-CC 14739 | 16750 | S | A | G c
1265A-16H-CC 151.11 | 171.54 | S | C |[M-P| Reworking, heavy fragmentation f r
1265B-17H-CC 156.20 | 17732 S | A | G
1265A-17H-CC 161.46 | 182.69 | S | C | M | Reworking, heavy fragmentation r r
1265B-18H-CC 166.27 | 188.80 | S | A | G f
1265A-18H-CC 170.02 | 192.02| S| C| P Reworking, dissolution
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Table T8 (continued).

“
sl =2
g S 3 2 ‘t‘é ~ < g
v < P = |[—= o 3
g 4 3 S 2 S g < ~ D|4u S . N
g § £ S 3 2. 8 8§ § 8.3 ¢ S| 8 § =
§ 38§ 83 £ § 88388 g s 8 s|ESsF e s sz E
§§ 8T8 s P egsss g8 daagltrese
S & £ 3 3|8 3 8 F £|/s § &8 8§ /¥ 53 3 g ¥ ¥ ¥ L NN
clol|§ g;§'§'§'§'§'§Bg§@§.§.§g§§ggggggé
S22 £ £ £ 8 3/8 8 8 S E|82 8 8 5 S| < = £ £|g £ £ £ £
55¢ S 3 L3 slsss8ysssEE5ssss8E8LEE
. sl |5 D D DS 5|8 8 9 H DT T T S S¥ ¥ ¥ x DIHSH L LD
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | o |5 | & £ § § £ 8§ £ §@ 2|5 5 3 £ g€ € € Ss|/f£ 858 8 s =8
i 1o @ L 2 2 2 20 /20 20 0 §5 £ ¥ ¥ 5 5/8 8 8 88 RIL L 2 e 20
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (mcd) | £ |2 | & Comment [CANCIRCIRCINCI ECRRCIINCEF R I F-GR- GNP GR = I - - S S EC I FCECAC G A
208-
1265B-1H-1, 0-1 0.00 000 S|A|G
1265B-1H-CC 4.73 473 S|A| G
1265A-1H-CC 9.46| 11.08| S| A| G
1265B-2H-CC 1463 | 1608 S| A| G
1265A-2H-CC 1853 | 2126 | S| A| G
1265B-3H-CC 2393 | 2681|S | A |G
1265A-3H-CC 28.58| 3188| S| A |G r
1265B-4H-CC 3298 | 3725/ S| A| G
1265A-4H-CC 3761 | 4251 | S| A| G f
1265B-5H-CC 42.85| 4955 S| A| G
1265A-5H-CC 47.62| 5432|S | A| G f r
1265B-6H-CC 5237 | 5994 | S | A| M | Reworking
1265A-6H-CC 56.89 | 64.74| S |A| G c
1265A-7H-CC 66.83 | 7501 | S | A| G | Reworking? d
1265A-8H-CC 76.12| 8574 S| A |G c
1265B-9H-CC 79.46 | 90.73| S | A| G | Reworked r f f f f
1265A-9H-CC 8529 | 96.41|S | A |G for r
1265B-10H-CC 89.89 | 102.76 | S | A | M | Reworking f f
1265A-10H-CC 95.20 | 107.27| S | A | G | Reworking f f c r
1265B-11H-CC 99.29 | 112.71| S | A [M-P| Reworking f f f
1265A-11H-CC 104.86 | 118.63 | S | A | G | Reworking, rare morozovellids f f
1265B-12H-CC 109.63 | 124.08 | S | A | G
1265A-12H-CC 11410 | 129.06 | S | A | G | Reworking f f f
1265B-13H-CC 11730 | 13336 | S | A| G
1265A-13H-CC 12390 | 139.80| S | A | G | Reworking fof fof
1265B-14H-CC 128.61 | 145.78 | S | A | G | Reworking for
1265A-14H-CC 13258 | 15038 | S | A | G for roror
1265B-15H-CC 13792 | 15659 | S | A| G fof f f f r
1265A-15H-CC 14259 | 16234 | S | A | G [
1265B-16H-CC 14739 | 16750 | S | A | G fof
1265A-16H-CC 151.11 | 171.54 | S | C |[M-P| Reworking, heavy fragmentation| r riror
1265B-17H-CC 156.20 | 17732 S | A | G f f f
1265A-17H-CC 161.46 | 182.69 | S | C | M | Reworking, heavy fragmentation | f r r f|f r
1265B-18H-CC 166.27 | 188.80| S | A | G f f f f c
1265A-18H-CC 170.02 | 192.02| S| C | P Reworking, dissolution r r f c f
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Table T8 (continued).

g
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g g s 8§
= S =
< 3 sl § g s 8 8 5
s 28 pEEeEsdsyisgdesgsE
S o558 s5|8§8 &€ 53|83 8 8 8|S S g gs 23 s kg
51388 IR T B e e - A
s 5|8 £ 2 ¥ 2 ¥I¥Y 2T ¥ YT ORIYOYTORET Y O¥|I?T Y Y P oslmomoBogo®
) Slo|e 22 § §S R8I RN S RIS S S SIS S 82 s § 8 8%
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth [ o |5 | & S & ¢ 2 9|Q 2 2 2 2|2 © o Q¢ Q2|2 ¢ © F E|E £ £ £ E
. o | 5|9 S 8§ 8 8 8|8 &S 8§ 8 8|S 8 8 & 8|8 &8 & £ 8|8 8 ©® © B8
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (mcd) | £ |2 | & Comment & 3 3|33 33|33 6] < <<
208-
1265B-1H-1, 0-1 0.00 000 S|A|G
1265B-1H-CC 4.73 473 S|A| G
1265A-1H-CC 9.46| 11.08| S| A| G
1265B-2H-CC 1463 | 1608 S| A| G
1265A-2H-CC 1853 | 2126 | S| A| G
1265B-3H-CC 2393 | 2681|S | A |G
1265A-3H-CC 28.58| 3188| S| A |G
1265B-4H-CC 3298 | 3725/ S| A| G
1265A-4H-CC 3761 | 4251 | S| A| G
1265B-5H-CC 42.85| 4955 S| A| G
1265A-5H-CC 47.62| 5432|S | A| G
1265B-6H-CC 5237 | 5994 | S | A| M | Reworking
1265A-6H-CC 56.89 | 64.74| S |A| G
1265A-7H-CC 66.83| 75.01| S| A| G | Reworking?
1265A-8H-CC 76.12| 8574 S| A |G
1265B-9H-CC 79.46 | 90.73| S | A| G | Reworked
1265A-9H-CC 8529 | 96.41|S | A |G
1265B-10H-CC 89.89 | 102.76 | S | A | M | Reworking
1265A-10H-CC 95.20 | 107.27| S | A | G | Reworking
1265B-11H-CC 99.29 | 112.71| S | A [M-P| Reworking
1265A-11H-CC 104.86 | 118.63 | S | A | G | Reworking, rare morozovellids
1265B-12H-CC 109.63 | 124.08 | S | A | G
1265A-12H-CC 11410 | 129.06 | S | A | G | Reworking
1265B-13H-CC 11730 | 13336 | S | A| G
1265A-13H-CC 12390 | 139.80| S | A | G | Reworking
1265B-14H-CC 128.61 | 145.78 | S | A | G | Reworking
1265A-14H-CC 13258 | 15038 | S | A | G
1265B-15H-CC 13792 | 15659 | S | A| G
1265A-15H-CC 14259 | 16234 | S | A | G
1265B-16H-CC 14739 | 16750 | S | A | G
1265A-16H-CC 151.11 | 171.54 | S | C |[M-P| Reworking, heavy fragmentation
1265B-17H-CC 156.20 | 17732 S | A | G
1265A-17H-CC 161.46 | 182.69 | S | C | M | Reworking, heavy fragmentation| r r r
1265B-18H-CC 166.27 | 188.80| S | A | G
1265A-18H-CC 170.02 | 192.02| S| C| P Reworking, dissolution
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Table T8 (continued).

S
5 g § ]
S 2 g o . ] - 2 ] S g -
% g _g .g S g\ g 8 ﬁ s E § § g‘ S S g £ g § g’_ Iy
S ] S S SOl = A a o S %) S = .2 [S)) 8 Q IS ] < S S
< F 533 §8E B8 s s s RIEs g g s oo s
c @ Pel IS} o o S < S IS = O () = |3 S v S = |L£ X &« = =
5lg|8 A L R R
(S |S £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ (€38 9 STl £ s 5|8 £ 5 5 s
Hole, core, section Depth | Depth | & 2|5 £§ £ £ § £§/§E £ £ £ £/f ¢gs s | 8§88 8 812 8 8§ 28 18
o SOTE ’ p pq;:’m UUUUUUUUUUUQSSBSQQQQQQQQQ
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (med) | & |2 | & Comment T I I I I[ITIIIIIR ST EFS S AR SA S S S
208-
1265B-1H-1, 0-1 0.00 000 S| A |G
1265B-1H-CC 4.73 473 S| A| G
1265A-1H-CC 946 | 11.08| S| A | G
1265B-2H-CC 1463 | 16.08| S| A | G
1265A-2H-CC 1853 | 2126 | S| A | G
1265B-3H-CC 2393 | 2681 S| A| G
1265A-3H-CC 2858 | 3188 |S | A| G
1265B-4H-CC 3298 | 3725| S| A | G
1265A-4H-CC 3761 | 4251 | S| A | G
1265B-5H-CC 4285| 4955 S| A | G
1265A-5H-CC 47.62| 5432 | S | A| G
1265B-6H-CC 5237 | 5994 | S | A| M | Reworking
1265A-6H-CC 56.89| 6474 | S | A| G
1265A-7H-CC 66.83 | 75.01| S| A| G | Reworking?
1265A-8H-CC 76.12| 8574| S| A| G
1265B-9H-CC 79.46 | 90.73| S| A | G | Reworked
1265A-9H-CC 8529 | 9641 |S | A| G
1265B-10H-CC 89.89 | 102.76 | S | A | M | Reworking
1265A-10H-CC 95.20 | 107.27 | S | A | G | Reworking
1265B-11H-CC 99.29 | 112.71 | S | A |M-P| Reworking
1265A-11H-CC 104.86 | 118.63 | S | A | G | Reworking, rare morozovellids
1265B-12H-CC 109.63 | 12408 S | A | G
1265A-12H-CC 11410 | 129.06 | S | A | G | Reworking
1265B-13H-CC 11730 13336 | S | A | G
1265A-13H-CC 123.90| 139.80 | S | A | G | Reworking
1265B-14H-CC 128.61 | 145.78 | S | A | G | Reworking
1265A-14H-CC 132.58 | 15038 | S | A | G
1265B-15H-CC 137.92| 15659 | S | A| G
1265A-15H-CC 142.59 | 16234 | S | A | G
1265B-16H-CC 147.39 | 16750 | S | A | G r
1265A-16H-CC 151.11 | 171.54 | S | C |[M-P| Reworking, heavy fragmentation r f
1265B-17H-CC 156.20 | 17732 S | A | G
1265A-17H-CC 161.46 | 182.69 | S | C | M | Reworking, heavy fragmentation r
1265B-18H-CC 166.27 | 18880 | S | A | G f
1265A-18H-CC 170.02 | 192.02| S| C| P Reworking, dissolution r r r
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Table T8 (continued).

o |3
g s £E|§
S 8§ 2 |¢g
E S 8 & § % © ‘g =
§ S 5§ 38|33 £ & ¢
S S rilsssig
c 3 8§ £ £ £|£ £ £ 33
clao|§ > 5§ § 8§ 8|8 § ©§ &8 o
S22 |= S £ & &€ E|E £ & B8 B
FERE £ £ 2 g 218 g8 g ¢ ¢
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth S S| g § § S &§ 818 &§ 8 8 8§
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (mcd) g 2 E Comment S 3 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
208-
1265B-1H-1, 0-1 0.00 000 S|A |G
1265B-1H-CC 4.73 473 | S|A| G
1265A-1H-CC 946 | 11.08| S |A| G
1265B-2H-CC 1463 | 16.08| S| A | G
1265A-2H-CC 1853 2126 S| A | G
1265B-3H-CC 2393 | 2681 |S|A| G
1265A-3H-CC 28.58| 3188 | S |A| G
1265B-4H-CC 3298 | 3725 S| A |G
1265A-4H-CC 3761 4251 S| A |G
1265B-5H-CC 4285 4955| S| A |G
1265A-5H-CC 4762 | 5432| S |A| G
1265B-6H-CC 5237 | 5994 | S | A| M | Reworking
1265A-6H-CC 5689 | 6474| S |A| G
1265A-7H-CC 66.83| 75.01|S | A| G | Reworking?
1265A-8H-CC 7612 | 8574 S| A |G r
1265B-9H-CC 79.46 | 90.73| S | A| G | Reworked r
1265A-9H-CC 8529 | 9641 | S |A| G r
1265B-10H-CC 89.89 | 102.76 | S | A | M | Reworking
1265A-10H-CC 95.20 | 107.27 | S | A | G | Reworking f
1265B-11H-CC 99.29 | 112.71 | S | A |M-P| Reworking
1265A-11H-CC 104.86 | 118.63 | S | A | G | Reworking, rare morozovellids
1265B-12H-CC 109.63 | 124.08| S | A | G
1265A-12H-CC 114.10 | 129.06 | S | A | G | Reworking f
1265B-13H-CC 117.30| 13336 | S | A | G
1265A-13H-CC 123.90 | 139.80 | S | A | G | Reworking
1265B-14H-CC 128.61 | 145.78 | S | A | G | Reworking
1265A-14H-CC 132.58 | 15038 | S | A | G
1265B-15H-CC 137.92| 15659 | S | A | G
1265A-15H-CC 142,59 | 16234 | S | A| G r
1265B-16H-CC 147.39| 16750 | S | A | G
1265A-16H-CC 151.11 | 171.54 | S | C |[M-P| Reworking, heavy fragmentation r
1265B-17H-CC 156.20 | 17732 S | A | G
1265A-17H-CC 161.46 | 182.69 | S | C | M | Reworking, heavy fragmentation ror
1265B-18H-CC 166.27 | 18880 | S | A | G
1265A-18H-CC 170.02 | 192.02| S| C | P Reworking, dissolution r
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Table T8 (continued).
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o 2 ©v S =
Ss€sfyE8s: L€ vgslfsgsgETSGES
o ) s 2 S| S S o = S < S O < IS) S S o] = o S S Q
S 3 2 13 8§ 8§55 2|5 858 2| & 5 £ 8|s gt 2
E S £ 3 3|85 5 3 g8 2 T2 glg 8 a5 s|D2¢g 3 ¢ 8
c |l o c S o = 2T S o o S TR 22T g N g g S £ o BSEENS}
glE|2 ST T EEETTEElfErEElEEEEElagsie
E=] < = = = = = = =3 = = = = = = = = S § 8 |= oY) = = =
£g|E TEf sy sEEiTaaEEEEEESREEREREGSRGS
Hole, core, section, | Depth | Depth | & |5 | § $$$58|58§£2g858sss828¢8¢82s8ss¢s
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (med) | £ |2 | £ Comment SO 0T 0BT TV 0 L0 BIB&@T2Z|ESIT OO
1265B-19H-CC 17565 19813 | S | A | M
1265A-19H-CC 180.77 | 20408 | S | A| P Reworking
1265B-20H-CC 184.00 | 208.59 | S | A M-G
1265A-20H-CC 187.43 | 211.95| S | A | M | Reworking
1265B-21H-CC 194.50 | 219.82| S | A M-G
1265A-21H-CC 199.78 | 22543 | S | A | G | Reworking?
1265B-22H-CC 199.64 | 23262 | S | A | M
1265A-22H-CC 209.34 | 23792 | S | A [M-P| Reworking?
1265B-23H-CC 213.46 | 243.21| S | A M-G
1265A-23H-CC 21891 | 24939 | S | A | G | Traces of reworking
1265B-25H-1, 66-67 22386 | 25731 | S |A | M
1265B-25H-1, 78-79 22398 | 25743 | S | A | G
1265A-24H-CC 228.18 | 261.14| S | A | G
1265B-25H-CC 23247 | 26592 | S | A | G
1265A-25H-CC 237.73 | 27192| S | A| G
1265B-26H-CC 242.41 | 27700 S | A | G
1265A-26H-CC 247.61 | 28396 | S | A| G
1265A-27H-CC 256.97 | 295.00| S | A | G
1265A-28H-CC 266.46 | 30591 | S | A| G
1265A-29H-6, 148-149 | 274.36 | 31514 |38 | A | M
1265A-29H-7, 8-9 274.46 | 31524 |38| A | M
1265A-29H-7, 30-31 274.68 | 315.46 |38 | A | M | Minor downhole contamination
1265A-29H-7, 50-51 274.88 | 31566 |38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs
1265A-29H-7, 65-66 275.03 | 31581 (38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs
1265A-29H-7, 70-71 275.08 | 31586 |38| A | G
1265A-29H-7, 80-81 275.18 | 31596 |38 | A | G
1265A-29H-7, 128-129 | 275.66 | 316.44 |38 | A | M
1265A-29H-CC 276.16 | 31694 | S | A | G
1265A-30H-CC 276.68 | 31879 | S | A| G
1265A-31H-CC 278.21 | 32049 | S | A| G
1265A-32H-CC 285.56 | 32805| S | A| G
1265A-33H-CC Void
1265A-34X-CC 296.21 | 34064| S | A | M
1265A-35X-CC 309.26 | 355.04 | S | A | M | Chalky

Notes: Preparation: S = >63-um size fraction, 38 = >38-pym size fraction. Abundance: A = abundant , C = common, R = rare, B = barren. Preservation: G = good, M = moderate, P = poor.
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Table T8 (continued).

g
2
— < S
S 2 & 2 TI|E E & o :g§g3§ g|s 3 - 2
s 5§ 2 2 2|8 § 3 2 § $ /8 8 8 = 3|8 N g5 & ¢
£ 8588/gsF sgggsogss s sl eeys
TS Q2 Q9|5 838 g8|E 8 gy IS e s 2 3|t g 8Os
c S 3 ¥ 8 8|8 & 8 8 =2 |2 © 3 ® < | < S o S O
s|g|s g.s.s.s.sg'%’s_'r,g'agoccﬁggcg\c%ccc
S| €| = S 8 ¥ 8 B |8 £ © & £ § £/ 8 8 £ 8| ¢ & & £
5 8¢ S o eisgxs s £/2 2 3 g gle s s g sl 8T e
. s 215 S 3T 3 ¥ (8 3 & & == £ O 3 5 s O sz s LSH™»O
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth =2 S § e 8 8 8 8|8 2 3 3 3|3 35 5§55 +5 35 s s § 5 5 3§
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (med) | £ | & | £ Comment 2 555583 FTFTS5S5TT|GT ST V|ST TGO
1265B-19H-CC 175.65| 19813 | S | A | M
1265A-19H-CC 180.77 | 204.08 | S | A | P | Reworking
1265B-20H-CC 184.00 | 208.59 | S | A M-G
1265A-20H-CC 187.43 | 211.95| S | A | M | Reworking
1265B-21H-CC 194.50 | 219.82 | S | A M-G
1265A-21H-CC 199.78 | 22543 | S | A | G | Reworking?
1265B-22H-CC 199.64 | 23262 | S | A | M
1265A-22H-CC 209.34 | 23792 | S | A [M-P| Reworking?
1265B-23H-CC 213.46 | 243.21 | S | A M-G
1265A-23H-CC 21891 | 24939 | S | A | G | Traces of reworking
1265B-25H-1, 66-67 22386 | 25731 | S | A | M
1265B-25H-1, 78-79 22398 | 25743 | S | A | G
1265A-24H-CC 228.18 | 261.14| S | A | G
1265B-25H-CC 23247 | 26592 | S | A | G
1265A-25H-CC 23773127192 S |A| G
1265B-26H-CC 24241 | 27710 S | A | G
1265A-26H-CC 247.61 | 28396 | S | A | G
1265A-27H-CC 256.97 | 295.00| S | A | G
1265A-28H-CC 266.46 | 30591 | S | A | G
1265A-29H-6, 148-149 | 274.36 | 31514 |38| A | M
1265A-29H-7, 8-9 274.46 | 315.24 |38| A | M
1265A-29H-7, 30-31 274.68 | 315.46 |38 | A | M | Minor downhole contamination
1265A-29H-7, 50-51 274.88 | 31566 |38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs
1265A-29H-7, 65-66 275.03 | 31581 (38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs
1265A-29H-7, 70-71 275.08 | 315.86 |38| A | G
1265A-29H-7, 80-81 27518 | 31596 |38| A | G
1265A-29H-7, 128-129 | 275.66 | 316.44 |38 | A | M
1265A-29H-CC 276.16 | 31694 | S | A | G
1265A-30H-CC 276.68 | 31879 | S | A | G
1265A-31H-CC 278.21 | 32049 | S | A | G
1265A-32H-CC 28556 | 328.05| S | A | G
1265A-33H-CC Void
1265A-34X-CC 296.21 | 34064 | S | A | M
1265A-35X-CC 309.26 | 355.04 | S | A | M | Chalky

Occurrence: a = abundant, c = common, f = frequent, r = rare, b = barren.
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Table T8 (continued).

S s 3
Q = S S |
s €838/ 53 8fs s eelgEgEdasEs et
£ o 5 & o] &£ § 5§ 5|8 >335 8 €8 3 F s o5/ &8 3 8
S 3232|2838 glg g ¥ s Q2822 E g DB
< S s 865 SI§ 3 2B s 8fE sl
S8 SS S5 s 888 £ £8/8sT eyt gfsslg e e
216 | ¢S 8838%;‘w:=‘t':§%§g§':’g\38\o~:-:v:-:
. g2 g LSS58 385525538 Egsgsseeee
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth =2 S § e & ¢ B £2]2g £ g 8 818 ¢ ¢ 3 3|18 S & ¢ g8 § 5 5 8
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (med) | £ |2 | & Comment 282888 eSS &£T|TV 0= 8&EERSTST D
1265B-19H-CC 175.65| 19813 | S | A | M
1265A-19H-CC 180.77 | 204.08 | S | A | P | Reworking
1265B-20H-CC 184.00 | 208.59 | S | A [M-G
1265A-20H-CC 187.43| 21195 S | A | M | Reworking
1265B-21H-CC 194.50 | 219.82| S | A [M-G
1265A-21H-CC 199.78 | 22543 | S | A | G | Reworking?
1265B-22H-CC 199.64 | 232.62| S | A | M
1265A-22H-CC 209.34 | 237.92| S | A [M-P| Reworking?
1265B-23H-CC 213.46 | 243.21| S | A M-G
1265A-23H-CC 21891 | 24939 | S | A | G | Traces of reworking
1265B-25H-1, 66-67 22386 | 25731 | S | A | M
1265B-25H-1, 78-79 22398 | 25743 | S | A| G
1265A-24H-CC 228.18 | 261.14| S | A| G
1265B-25H-CC 23247 | 26592 | S | A| G
1265A-25H-CC 237.73127192| S | A| G
1265B-26H-CC 24241 | 27710 S | A| G
1265A-26H-CC 247.61 | 28396 | S | A| G
1265A-27H-CC 256.97 | 295.00| S | A| G
1265A-28H-CC 266.46 | 30591 | S | A| G
1265A-29H-6, 148-149 | 274.36 | 315.14 |38 | A | M
1265A-29H-7, 8-9 27446 | 31524 |38| A | M
1265A-29H-7, 30-31 274.68 | 315.46 |38 | A | M | Minor downhole contamination
1265A-29H-7, 50-51 274.88 | 31566 |38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs
1265A-29H-7, 65-66 275.03 | 31581 (38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs
1265A-29H-7, 70-71 275.08 | 31586 [38| A | G
1265A-29H-7, 80-81 275.18 | 31596 |38| A | G
1265A-29H-7, 128-129 | 275.66 | 316.44 |38 | A | M
1265A-29H-CC 276.16 | 316.94| S | A| G
1265A-30H-CC 276.68 | 31879 | S | A| G
1265A-31H-CC 278.21 132049 | S | A| G
1265A-32H-CC 285.56 | 328.05| S | A| G
1265A-33H-CC Void
1265A-34X-CC 296.21 | 34064 | S | A | M
1265A-35X-CC 309.26 | 355.04| S | A | M | Chalky

S9Z1 4LIS ‘9 YALAVH)

ALAVd OHILNAIOS AAVOddIHS

(1] §



Table T8 (continued).

=
5| =
Y © S % S
§ g 2, % S % 32
g . 3 3 2 g 4 §|a o> 2l 5 o 8
E s 5§ 8 ¢S R 2L 23 YEes 838 2oy E
§ § 53 8|35 § 3 g 2B ggl8BEELselzs ez s
S S 2 S S § £ & EIQ £ E 58 =2 |I® % =2 = =2
S & £ 3 3|8 3 8 F £|/s § &8 8§ /¥ 53 3 g ¥ ¥ ¥ L NN
E SRR RN EE NNl
Slg | £ £ £ 8 3/8 8 8 S E|82 8 8 5 S| < = £ £|g £ £ £ £
E5 ¢ S8 333z ilsssssfEEEaEEE S
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | & |5 | 8 § 53 53 8 8/8 2 8 ¥ _3 T T Z S S| £ € £ 8§88 8§ 8§ 8
5 2 = S T |S § § § | & & © =
interval (cm) (mbsh) | (med) | £ |2 | & Comment SSSSS|SSsc8Slgegd&es|EE2E2SETSSTS
1265B-19H-CC 17565 19813 | S | A | M f c|lc f r f
1265A-19H-CC 180.77 | 204.08 | S | A | P | Reworking for riror fof|f f
1265B-20H-CC 184.00 | 208.59 | S | A M-G f c r
1265A-20H-CC 187.43 | 211.95| S | A | M | Reworking f f for r f | f f
1265B-21H-CC 194.50 | 219.82| S | A M-G
1265A-21H-CC 199.78 | 22543 | S | A | G | Reworking? f r
1265B-22H-CC 199.64 | 23262 | S | A | M
1265A-22H-CC 209.34 | 23792 | S | A [M-P| Reworking? r
1265B-23H-CC 213.46 | 243.21| S | A M-G
1265A-23H-CC 21891 | 24939 | S | A | G | Traces of reworking
1265B-25H-1, 66-67 22386 | 25731 | S |A | M
1265B-25H-1, 78-79 22398 | 25743 | S | A | G
1265A-24H-CC 228.18 | 261.14| S | A | G r
1265B-25H-CC 232,47 | 26592 | S | A| G
1265A-25H-CC 237.73 | 27192| S | A| G
1265B-26H-CC 242.41 | 27700 S | A | G
1265A-26H-CC 247.61 | 28396 | S | A| G
1265A-27H-CC 256.97 | 295.00| S | A | G
1265A-28H-CC 266.46 | 30591 | S | A| G
1265A-29H-6, 148-149 | 274.36 | 31514 |38 | A | M
1265A-29H-7, 8-9 274.46 | 31524 |38| A | M
1265A-29H-7, 30-31 274.68 | 315.46 |38 | A | M | Minor downhole contamination
1265A-29H-7, 50-51 274.88 | 31566 |38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs
1265A-29H-7, 65-66 275.03 | 31581 (38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs
1265A-29H-7, 70-71 275.08 | 31586 |38| A | G
1265A-29H-7, 80-81 275.18 | 31596 |38 | A | G
1265A-29H-7, 128-129 | 275.66 | 316.44 |38 | A | M
1265A-29H-CC 276.16 | 31694 | S | A | G
1265A-30H-CC 276.68 | 31879 | S | A| G
1265A-31H-CC 278.21 | 32049 | S | A| G
1265A-32H-CC 285.56 | 32805| S | A | G
1265A-33H-CC Void
1265A-34X-CC 296.21 | 34064| S | A | M
1265A-35X-CC 309.26 | 355.04 | S | A | M | Chalky
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Table T8 (continued).

3
]
o 3 s 8
s 5] 2
= % 4| e % V 2 § g S
Si 28 8f st iyse itz o
3 23 38 8|§ s & Sf§gS 88l s g2 8|8 32 <« E
c £ g 2 & S |2 R S 3|8 ¢ S & © > S 38 g g S £ 3 £ g
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Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth [ o |5 | & S5 2 2 € 2|2 2 g Q2 9|2 ¢ © @ 9/ @ ¢ F E|E £ = E £
. o | 5|9 S 8§ 8 8 8|8 &S 8§ 8 8|S 8 8 & 8|8 &8 & £ 8|8 8 ©® © B8
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (mcd) |£ |2 | & Comment 2 33 SIS S 3SSS|SSSSSISS S SRR << <
1265B-19H-CC 175.65| 19813 | S | A | M
1265A-19H-CC 180.77 | 204.08 | S | A | P | Reworking
1265B-20H-CC 184.00 | 208.59 | S | A M-G
1265A-20H-CC 187.43 | 211.95| S | A | M | Reworking c c c|f £ f r
1265B-21H-CC 194.50 | 219.82 | S | A M-G f
1265A-21H-CC 199.78 | 22543 | S | A | G | Reworking? f r r r c|r c c r
1265B-22H-CC 199.64 | 23262 | S | A | M f f f
1265A-22H-CC 209.34 | 23792 | S | A [M-P| Reworking? r [N r f c r
1265B-23H-CC 213.46 | 243.21 | S | A M-G f f
1265A-23H-CC 21891 | 24939 | S | A | G | Traces of reworking r r| f r c|c
1265B-25H-1, 66-67 22386 | 25731 | S | A | M r r r f
1265B-25H-1, 78-79 22398 | 25743 | S | A | G f f ro f|r
1265A-24H-CC 228.18 | 261.14| S | A | G f r f f a|f
1265B-25H-CC 23247 | 26592 | S | A | G f f
1265A-25H-CC 23773127192 S |A| G f cl|c
1265B-26H-CC 24241 | 27710 S | A | G f f f
1265A-26H-CC 247.61 | 28396 | S | A | G f flr
1265A-27H-CC 256.97 | 295.00| S | A | G f oc|f r
1265A-28H-CC 266.46 | 30591 | S | A | G f flf r r f
1265A-29H-6, 148-149 | 274.36 | 31514 |38| A | M flc r r f
1265A-29H-7, 8-9 274.46 | 315.24 |38| A | M c|f r r
1265A-29H-7, 30-31 274.68 | 315.46 |38 | A | M | Minor downhole contamination c|f r ¢ r
1265A-29H-7, 50-51 274.88 | 31566 |38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs C
1265A-29H-7, 65-66 275.03 | 31581 (38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs r
1265A-29H-7, 70-71 275.08 | 315.86 |38| A | G r c|c r r f
1265A-29H-7, 80-81 27518 | 31596 |38| A | G c|f r r r f
1265A-29H-7, 128-129 | 275.66 | 316.44 |38 | A | M flf f r r
1265A-29H-CC 276.16 | 31694 | S | A | G f|f f r
1265A-30H-CC 276.68 | 31879 | S | A | G r f f f f r f
1265A-31H-CC 278.21 | 32049 | S | A | G f for f
1265A-32H-CC 28556 | 328.05| S | A | G f f r r f
1265A-33H-CC Void
1265A-34X-CC 296.21 | 34064 | S | A | M f f r|if r ¢
1265A-35X-CC 309.26 | 355.04 | S | A | M | Chalky f f f|f
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Table T8 (continued).
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Hole, core, section Depth | Depth | & 2|5 £§ £ £ § £§/§E £ £ £ £/f ¢gs s | 8§88 8 812 8 8§ 28 18
! ’ ’ p p o |2 ] S 8§ 8 38 8|8 8 8 8 8|8 P S & 6| € € & |92 © € 9 =
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (med) | & |2 | & Comment T I I I I[ITIIIIIR ST EFS S AR SA S S S
1265B-19H-CC 175.65| 19813 | S | A | M
1265A-19H-CC 180.77 | 204.08 | S | A | P | Reworking r c f d
1265B-20H-CC 184.00 | 208.59 | S | A M-G
1265A-20H-CC 187.43 | 211.95| S | A | M | Reworking r f f f r
1265B-21H-CC 194.50 | 219.82 | S | A M-G f
1265A-21H-CC 199.78 | 22543 | S | A | G | Reworking? r ror c rjr f r
1265B-22H-CC 199.64 | 23262 | S | A | M f
1265A-22H-CC 209.34 | 23792 | S | A [M-P| Reworking? ror rof f r f r
1265B-23H-CC 213.46 | 243.21 | S | A M-G f f
1265A-23H-CC 21891 | 24939 | S | A | G | Traces of reworking f f f f r r
1265B-25H-1, 66-67 22386 | 25731 | S | A | M f f r f f f
1265B-25H-1, 78-79 22398 | 25743 | S | A | G f f r|r f f f f
1265A-24H-CC 228.18 | 261.14| S | A | G f r f r f f f f r f
1265B-25H-CC 23247 | 26592 | S | A | G d f
1265A-25H-CC 23773127192 S |A| G f r f f for r c
1265B-26H-CC 24241 | 27710 S | A | G f
1265A-26H-CC 247.61 | 28396 | S | A | G c r f f f f c for
1265A-27H-CC 256.97 | 295.00| S | A | G c r f f f c r ror
1265A-28H-CC 266.46 | 30591 | S | A | G c r f f r r f f r
1265A-29H-6, 148-149 | 274.36 | 31514 |38| A | M f ror c r r
1265A-29H-7, 8-9 274.46 | 315.24 |38| A | M f r r r r
1265A-29H-7, 30-31 274.68 | 315.46 |38 | A | M | Minor downhole contamination f r f r r
1265A-29H-7, 50-51 274.88 | 31566 |38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs r f c
1265A-29H-7, 65-66 275.03 | 31581 (38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs r r r
1265A-29H-7, 70-71 275.08 | 315.86 |38| A | G C f f r f
1265A-29H-7, 80-81 27518 | 31596 |38| A | G [ ror r f r r
1265A-29H-7, 128-129 | 275.66 | 316.44 |38 | A | M f r f r f
1265A-29H-CC 276.16 | 31694 | S | A | G c for rjr r r f
1265A-30H-CC 276.68 | 31879 | S | A | G f f f
1265A-31H-CC 278.21 | 32049 | S | A | G f r ror|r f r
1265A-32H-CC 28556 | 328.05| S | A | G r r for C
1265A-33H-CC Void
1265A-34X-CC 296.21 | 34064 | S | A | M f oflf r C r
1265A-35X-CC 309.26 | 355.04 | S | A | M | Chalky for|f f f
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Table T8 (continued).
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Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth ;3;_ S § § § § § .ng § .§ .§ .§ .§
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (mcd) |£ |2 | & Comment S &2 0363 6|63 & G G
1265B-19H-CC 175.65| 19813 | S | A | M
1265A-19H-CC 180.77 | 204.08 | S | A | P | Reworking ror
1265B-20H-CC 184.00 | 208.59 | S | A M-G
1265A-20H-CC 187.43 | 211.95| S | A | M | Reworking r
1265B-21H-CC 194.50 | 219.82 | S | A M-G
1265A-21H-CC 199.78 | 22543 | S | A | G | Reworking? r
1265B-22H-CC 199.64 | 23262 | S | A | M
1265A-22H-CC 209.34 | 23792 | S | A [M-P| Reworking?
1265B-23H-CC 213.46 | 243.21 | S | A M-G
1265A-23H-CC 21891 | 24939 | S | A | G | Traces of reworking r r
1265B-25H-1, 66-67 22386 | 25731 | S | A | M C
1265B-25H-1, 78-79 22398 | 25743 | S | A | G r r ror
1265A-24H-CC 228.18 | 261.14| S | A | G f f r ror r
1265B-25H-CC 23247 | 26592 | S | A | G
1265A-25H-CC 23773127192 S |A| G f f r r ror
1265B-26H-CC 24241 | 27710 S | A | G f
1265A-26H-CC 247.61 | 28396 | S | A | G r f r r
1265A-27H-CC 256.97 | 295.00| S | A | G fr r r r r
1265A-28H-CC 266.46 | 30591 | S | A | G f f f f r
1265A-29H-6, 148-149 | 274.36 | 31514 |38 A | M f c f r r
1265A-29H-7, 8-9 274.46 | 315.24 |38| A | M r f r r r
1265A-29H-7, 30-31 274.68 | 315.46 |38 | A | M | Minor downhole contamination | r f r r
1265A-29H-7, 50-51 274.88 | 31566 |38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs r
1265A-29H-7, 65-66 275.03 | 31581 (38| R | P Severe fragmentation, dwarfs r
1265A-29H-7, 70-71 275.08 | 315.86 |38| A | G r f f r r r
1265A-29H-7, 80-81 27518 | 31596 |38| A | G r f f r r r
1265A-29H-7, 128-129 | 275.66 | 316.44 |38 | A | M c f ¢ r ror
1265A-29H-CC 276.16 | 31694 | S | A | G ror f f roor r
1265A-30H-CC 276.68 | 31879 | S | A | G f f f r r
1265A-31H-CC 278.21 | 32049 | S | A | G f roor r r
1265A-32H-CC 28556 | 328.05| S | A | G f r
1265A-33H-CC Void
1265A-34X-CC 296.21 | 34064 | S | A | M f f
1265A-35X-CC 309.26 | 355.04 | S | A | M | Chalky f r f
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